Monday, October 6:  Attendance; personal reading in library; 1-pager due; continue OMM DVD.
Tuesday, October 7:  Attendance; personal reading; finish OMM DVD; respond in writing to OMM with Collins writing (see handout in class); return books to me today.

Wednesday, October 8:  Attendance; personal reading; view Puritan power-point; read Anne Bradstreet (138-42); discuss questions 1 on 139 and 3 and 7 on 142; start Edwards (152-56).

Thursday, October 9:  Attendance; personal reading; review Edwards by discussing 4, 6, and 8 on 156; read Sarah Good transcript (144-47).

Friday, October 10:  Attendance; personal reading; Type II for USA Today (pp. 150-51) article; Story of Us on the Puritans and the Revolutionary writers.
Monday, October 13:  Attendance; personal reading; review list of valuables from Friday and then attempt to rank them; read Anne Bradstreet (138-42); complete questions 1 on 139 and 3 and 7 on 142 (or worksheets); read Sarah Good  (144-47) transcript aloud and discuss bias.
Tuesday, October 14:  Attendance; personal reading; read and listen to Jonathan Edwards (152-56); discuss questions 4, 6, and 8 on 156.  
Wednesday, October 15:  Attendance; personal reading; read pp. 150-51 and do SOAPSTone demonstration; complete Type II for USA Today; Story of Us video on the Puritans and the Revolutionary writers; use Kahoot to review for terms quiz.
Thursday, October 16:  Attendance; personal reading; literary terms quiz; start The Right to be Free Power-Point; read pp. 270-77 in text.

Friday, October 17:  Attendance; personal reading; Poetry Out Loud introduction today.

Monday, October 20:  Attendance; personal reading; show selections from POL video; collect hard copies of poem choices; continue The Right to be Free power-point; read Patrick Henry (p. 262) and complete SOAPSTone on speech (with packet); pass out Voice of Democracy information.
Tuesday, October 21:  Attendance; personal reading; review Patrick Henry's speech; do jigsaw activity taking a section of Declaration of Independence and summarizing it (including our rhetorical strategy list); review terms with Kahoot; practice reciting poem.
Wednesday, October 22:  Attendance; personal reading; personal reading; finish Declaration of Independence activity; watch segment on revolutionaries from Story of Us; practice reciting poem.
Thursday, October 23:  Attendance; personal reading; turn in Dec. of Ind. selection quiz today; do pair and share activity over Dec. of Ind.; complete test questions from Henry/Jefferson; Story of Us video; review terms with Kahoot; practice reciting poem.
Friday, October 24:  Professional Development for Teachers (no school for students).

Monday, October 27:  Attendance; personal reading; divide Dec. of Ind. into eight roles; groups of 4 will analyze selected lines; complete Dec. of Ind. Packets; Kahoot on Revolution terms; practice reciting poem; Story of Us and and POL video; if you are planning on completing the Voice of Democracy contest, please see me today!
Tuesday, October 28:  Attendance; personal reading; Rhetorical terms quiz (we need everybody to get 100% on this to move on); review Wheatley and Adams letters (283-288) and SOAPSTone one or the other; practice poem with a partner; clip from The Address.
Wednesday, October 29:  Attendance; personal reading; read "What is an American?" and "Poor Richard's Almanack" pp. 290-92; with a partner, pick three that you can explain in your own words; practice poem with a partner; clip from The Address.

Thursday, October 30:  Attendance; personal reading; Springsteen’s America article; write a short definition of what is an American?; read “Lecture to a Missionary” (pp. 295-297); complete “think aloud” activity; and “Stride toward Freedom” (pp. 301-304); practice poem with a partner.
Friday, October 31:  Happy Halloween!; 1-pager for November due on Wednesday, November 5; forms are available in my classroom and also at www.aphsenglish.weebly.com.; read “Protect Ourselves” (pp. 305-306) and “I am Joaquin/Yo Soy Joaquin (pp. 309-315) and discuss; practice poem with a partner.
